

SR1936 LRB099 22032 MST 49267 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2	WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
3	learn of the death of Ronald C. Schneider of Elk Grove Village,
4	who passed away on May 5, 2016; and

- 5 WHEREAS, Ronald Schneider retired from the United States 6 Postal Service after 35 years of service; and
- WHEREAS, Ronald Schneider was a volunteer trainer with the
  German Shepherd Dog Training Club; he was a member of the
  United States Coast Guard Auxiliary, the Des Plaines Fire
  Department and Police Department Auxiliary, and a Red Cross
  volunteer; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Ronald Schneider was the father of two; the 13 grandfather of two; and a brother; therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
  ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
  Ronald C. Schneider, and extend our sincere condolences to his
  family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
  further
- 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 20 presented to the family of Ronald Schneider as an expression of

1 our deepest sympathy.